

h
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18426/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in SA No.129/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHSILAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
[for final disposal]

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated September 1, 2010 shall remain
operative until disposal of the appeal.

Liberty is granted to both the parties to file
additional documents.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master